## OHAPTER OLVIII.

An Act to authorize the late County Commissioners of Blue Earth County to act as Commissioners in carrying out the provisions of an Act entitled An Act to authorize the Commissioners of Blue Earth County to borrow money.

Secreton 1. Powers of late Commissioners of Blue Earth County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the late Commissioners of Blue Earth County, are hereby aurhorized and empowered to act as County Commissioners of Blue Earth County, so far as relates commissioners to the carrying out the provisions of an Act entitled "An Act of Blue Earth to authorize the Commissioners of Blue Earth county to borrow county money," approved eleventh day of June, A. D. 1858.

SEC. 2. Said Commissioners powers shall not extend to any other county matters, save and except those specified in Section One of this Act, and their powers shall altogether cease

after the second Monday in September, 1858.

SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect from and after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY, Speaker of the House of Representatives.

> THOMAS COWAN, President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved—July fourteenth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

Secretary's Office, Minnesota, July 14, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

Francis Bassen, Secretary of State.